

Amend CSSB 413 (senate committee printing) in SECTION 1 of the bill as follows:

(1) In current section 6.052(a) (page 1, line 26) between "member" and "have" strike the word "must" and insert the word "may".

(2) In current section 6.052(a) (page 1, lines 26-27) between "member" and "have" strike the word "must" and insert the word "may".

(3) In current section 6.052(a) (page 1, line 28) after "member" strike the word "must:" and insert "may have experience in the field of law or business, provided that at all times one member must:".

Amend C.S.S.B. 413 (senate committee printing) in SECTION 3 of the bill as follows:

(1) In SECTION 3 (page 1, line 53) strike "2019" and insert "2021".